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Dates for Academic Year 2018-2019 
 

Please see below the term dates for the next academic year as well as the INSET days already planned. 
 

2018 to 2019 Academic Year  
Oldfield Park Infant School and Oldfield Park Junior School will be following the BANES 

Term dates. 
Term 1: Monday 3rd September 2018 to Friday 26th October 2018 

Term 2: Monday 5th November 2018 to Friday 21st December 2018 
Term 3: Wednesday 7th January 2019 to Friday 15th February 2019 

Term 4: Monday 25th February 2019 to Friday 5th April 2019 
Term 5: Tuesday 23rd April 2019 to Friday 24th May 2019 
Term 6: Monday 3rd June 2019 to Tuesday 23rd July 2019 

  
Both Oldfield Park Infant School and Oldfield Park Junior School will be having 6 INSET days for the academic year 
2018-2019.  The following four will be shared, with both schools closed for pupils on: 
 

Monday 3rd September 2018 
 

Monday 4th March 2019 
 

Friday 28th June 2019 
 

Fourth Date to be confirmed 
 

The remaining two are at each school’s discretion, and at Oldfield Park Infant School our remaining two are to be 
confirmed. 
 
 
  

 
Oldfield Park Infant School 

Dorset Close 
Bath 

BA2 3RF 
Telephone: 01225 422903 

Fax: 01225 473232 
Email: office@oldfieldpark-inf.bathnes.sch.uk 

                       Website: oldfieldparkinfants.co.uk 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Claire McMurtry 
 

 


